In this study, the dependent 

variable is job satisfaction while the 

independent variables include financial 

rewards (salary, medical benefits and 

retirement benefits).  

Population of the Study 

The population of this study consists of all the 

one hundred and twenty-one (121) full time 

business education Lecturers in five Colleges 

of education in Edo and Delta States. 

Sample and Sampling Technique 

The entire population of 121 was used 

for the study because the population is 

manageable hence a census.